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EVENT 1 Boys Open 400m IM                   
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Marcus JOHNSON 9  Northampton   6:41.49    
 50m    43.03 100m  1:37.31 150m  2:27.84 200m  3:15.50 250m  4:14.98 300m  5:15.33 350m  5:59.03 400m  6:41.49 
    43.03    54.28    50.53    47.66    59.48  1:00.35    43.70    42.46 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Hugh TAKEMOTO 10 Warrington W   6:25.51    
 50m    43.61 100m  1:36.23 150m  2:24.32 200m  3:11.76 250m  4:05.65 300m  4:59.96 350m  5:44.31 400m  6:25.51 
    43.61    52.62    48.09    47.44    53.89    54.31    44.35    41.20 
2. Thomas SMITH 10 Northampton   6:47.12    
 50m    41.23 100m  1:31.43 150m  2:24.14 200m  3:15.09 250m  4:17.35 300m  5:21.92 350m  6:04.55 400m  6:47.12 
    41.23    50.20    52.71    50.95  1:02.26  1:04.57    42.63    42.57 
3. Josh GRANGE 10 Bo Stockton   6:50.46    
 50m    46.74 100m  1:46.43 150m  2:35.14 200m  3:26.09 250m  4:23.37 300m  5:22.87 350m  6:06.92 400m  6:50.46 
    46.74    59.69    48.71    50.95    57.28    59.50    44.05    43.54 
4. Daniel FEATHER 10 Co Sund'land   6:52.95    
 50m    44.01 100m  1:39.79 150m  2:32.98 200m  3:24.32 250m  4:23.46 300m  5:22.90 350m  6:08.90 400m  6:52.95 
    44.01    55.78    53.19    51.34    59.14    59.44    46.00    44.05 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. David RICHARDSON 11 Warrington W   5:35.69    
 50m    36.61 100m  1:19.74 150m  2:01.95 200m  2:43.48 250m  3:32.46 300m  4:20.81 350m  4:58.85 400m  5:35.69 
    36.61    43.13    42.21    41.53    48.98    48.35    38.04    36.84 
2. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   5:53.18    
 50m    36.99 100m  1:19.73 150m  2:04.96 200m  2:50.44 250m  3:43.83 300m  4:39.28 350m  5:15.40 400m  5:53.18 
    36.99    42.74    45.23    45.48    53.39    55.45    36.12    37.78 
3. Alfred PARDOE 11 Ellesmere Co   5:53.62    
 50m    41.87 100m  1:29.71 150m  2:11.18 200m  2:53.60 250m  3:43.71 300m  4:33.51 350m  5:14.63 400m  5:53.62 
    41.87    47.84    41.47    42.42    50.11    49.80    41.12    38.99 
4. Samuel THOMPSON 11 Northampton   5:54.10    
 50m    37.16 100m  1:21.77 150m  2:06.90 200m  2:51.56 250m  3:41.81 300m  4:34.21 350m  5:13.85 400m  5:54.10 
    37.16    44.61    45.13    44.66    50.25    52.40    39.64    40.25 
5. Bradley HARRISON 11 Warrington W   5:55.02    
 50m    38.42 100m  1:24.82 150m  2:07.54 200m  2:50.94 250m  3:43.29 300m  4:36.85 350m  5:16.75 400m  5:55.02 
    38.42    46.40    42.72    43.40    52.35    53.56    39.90    38.27 
6. Harrison BARNFIELD 11 Northampton   6:12.74    
 50m    38.77 100m  1:30.60 150m  2:16.88 200m  3:02.89 250m  3:56.57 300m  4:49.83 350m  5:32.17 400m  6:12.74 
    38.77    51.83    46.28    46.01    53.68    53.26    42.34    40.57 
7. Keefe DOWNES 11 Northampton   6:16.43    
 50m    41.81 100m  1:31.64 150m  2:18.87 200m  3:04.63 250m  3:58.24 300m  4:52.97 350m  5:35.17 400m  6:16.43 
    41.81    49.83    47.23    45.76    53.61    54.73    42.20    41.26 
8. Thomas SUTTON 11 Warrington W   6:16.51    
 50m    43.85 100m  1:35.84 150m  2:22.34 200m  3:08.17 250m  4:01.23 300m  4:54.09 350m  5:35.86 400m  6:16.51 
    43.85    51.99    46.50    45.83    53.06    52.86    41.77    40.65 
9. James SPROSTON 11 Co Newcastle   6:23.38    
 50m    41.68 100m  1:34.02 150m  2:21.01 200m  3:07.73 250m  4:01.71 300m  4:56.58 350m  5:41.07 400m  6:23.38 
    41.68    52.34    46.99    46.72    53.98    54.87    44.49    42.31 
10. Declan PANG 11 Tynemouth   6:29.84    
 50m    41.45 100m  1:33.70 150m  2:22.26 200m  3:10.44 250m  4:07.07 300m  5:06.22 350m  5:48.77 400m  6:29.84 
    41.45    52.25    48.56    48.18    56.63    59.15    42.55    41.07 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Daniel MARSHALL 12 Bo Stockton   5:26.55    
 50m    34.69 100m  1:13.89 150m  1:54.67 200m  2:33.90 250m  3:24.79 300m  4:14.29 350m  4:51.27 400m  5:26.55 
    34.69    39.20    40.78    39.23    50.89    49.50    36.98    35.28 
2. Andrew MCLAY 12 Warrington W   5:33.19    
 50m    36.54 100m  1:22.34 150m  2:05.72 200m  2:48.75 250m  3:32.18 300m  4:17.90 350m  4:56.17 400m  5:33.19 
    36.54    45.80    43.38    43.03    43.43    45.72    38.27    37.02 
3. Adam CHARLTON 12 Co Sund'land   5:33.32    
 50m    33.96 100m  1:14.33 150m  1:59.71 200m  2:42.76 250m  3:30.74 300m  4:19.75 350m  4:57.39 400m  5:33.32 
    33.96    40.37    45.38    43.05    47.98    49.01    37.64    35.93 
4. Jamie GARBUTT 12 Bo Stockton   5:35.99    
 50m    36.25 100m  1:18.39 150m  2:01.40 200m  2:44.60 250m  3:33.48 300m  4:22.56 350m  5:00.78 400m  5:35.99 
    36.25    42.14    43.01    43.20    48.88    49.08    38.22    35.21 
5. Adam RAVENSCROFT 12 Warrington W   5:38.41    
 50m    36.50 100m  1:20.12 150m  2:05.66 200m  2:50.42 250m  3:34.46 300m  4:20.50 350m  5:00.27 400m  5:38.41 
    36.50    43.62    45.54    44.76    44.04    46.04    39.77    38.14 
6. Matty CUMMINS 12 Gates &Whick   5:47.94    
 50m    39.45 100m  1:25.62 150m  2:08.13 200m  2:49.95 250m  3:41.66 300m  4:33.39 350m  5:11.47 400m  5:47.94 
    39.45    46.17    42.51    41.82    51.71    51.73    38.08    36.47 
7. Daniel EARLY 12 Bo Stockton   5:52.93    
 50m    37.39 100m  1:21.79 150m  2:08.04 200m  2:53.85 250m  3:45.06 300m  4:37.43 350m  5:16.33 400m  5:52.93 
    37.39    44.40    46.25    45.81    51.21    52.37    38.90    36.60 
8. James ROW 12 Newburn   5:57.03    
 50m    35.85 100m  1:20.23 150m  2:08.98 200m  2:57.19 250m  3:45.68 300m  4:37.18 350m  5:19.32 400m  5:57.03 
    35.85    44.38    48.75    48.21    48.49    51.50    42.14    37.71 
9. Aaron KIRCHIN BROWN 12 Warrington W   5:57.11    
 50m    36.81 100m  1:19.67 150m  2:04.27 200m  2:48.12 250m  3:41.78 300m  4:37.55 350m  5:17.27 400m  5:57.11 
    36.81    42.86    44.60    43.85    53.66    55.77    39.72    39.84 
10. Tim MAINWARING 12 Warrington W   5:57.69    
 50m    38.81 100m  1:26.38 150m  2:09.63 200m  2:54.75 250m  3:45.49 300m  4:37.96 350m  5:17.82 400m  5:57.69 
    38.81    47.57    43.25    45.12    50.74    52.47    39.86    39.87 
11. William ADHEMAR 12 Northampton   6:10.07    
 50m    38.22 100m  1:21.92 150m  2:11.31 200m  2:57.53 250m  3:51.58 300m  4:45.75 350m  5:28.14 400m  6:10.07 
    38.22    43.70    49.39    46.22    54.05    54.17    42.39    41.93 
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EVENT 1 Boys Open 400m IM   Continued                
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Adam Hollows 13 Chester Le S   5:13.95    
 50m    33.11 100m  1:13.56 150m  1:51.89 200m  2:30.33 250m  3:17.01 300m  4:04.24 350m  4:39.14 400m  5:13.95 
    33.11    40.45    38.33    38.44    46.68    47.23    34.90    34.81 
2. Max BUTLER 13 Gallica   5:19.72    
 50m    33.55 100m  1:13.13 150m  1:53.70 200m  2:33.78 250m  3:20.54 300m  4:09.35 350m  4:44.56 400m  5:19.72 
    33.55    39.58    40.57    40.08    46.76    48.81    35.21    35.16 
3. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   5:25.07    
 50m    33.28 100m  1:11.71 150m  1:54.46 200m  2:37.77 250m  3:25.38 300m  4:14.37 350m  4:50.16 400m  5:25.07 
    33.28    38.43    42.75    43.31    47.61    48.99    35.79    34.91 
4. James WHITE 13 Tynemouth   5:28.34    
 50m    34.82 100m  1:16.64 150m  1:58.78 200m  2:40.12 250m  3:28.93 300m  4:18.27 350m  4:55.21 400m  5:28.34 
    34.82    41.82    42.14    41.34    48.81    49.34    36.94    33.13 
5. Joel O'HALLERON 13 Gates &Whick   5:29.46    
 50m    35.52 100m  1:18.53 150m  2:01.19 200m  2:43.18 250m  3:29.05 300m  4:15.35 350m  4:53.32 400m  5:29.46 
    35.52    43.01    42.66    41.99    45.87    46.30    37.97    36.14 
6. Alexander REAY 13 Newburn   5:37.31    
 50m    35.22 100m  1:21.19 150m  2:05.79 200m  2:48.51 250m  3:37.03 300m  4:26.77 350m  5:01.83 400m  5:37.31 
    35.22    45.97    44.60    42.72    48.52    49.74    35.06    35.48 
7. Graham REVELEY 13 Gates &Whick   5:46.87    
 50m    33.69 100m  1:15.92 150m  2:00.49 200m  2:45.59 250m  3:34.86 300m  4:26.00 350m  5:06.58 400m  5:46.87 
    33.69    42.23    44.57    45.10    49.27    51.14    40.58    40.29 
8. Thomas HANNEN 13 Forres   5:51.03    
 50m    33.83 100m  1:16.23 150m  2:01.25 200m  2:46.03 250m  3:35.76 300m  4:27.68 350m  5:10.28 400m  5:51.03 
    33.83    42.40    45.02    44.78    49.73    51.92    42.60    40.75 
 Jack GALLAGHER 13 Co Newcastle  DQ T-4L    

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Brendan SPENCER 14 Warrington W   5:14.82    
 50m    32.25 100m  1:10.30 150m  1:52.67 200m  2:33.34 250m  3:20.62 300m  4:08.24 350m  4:42.39 400m  5:14.82 
    32.25    38.05    42.37    40.67    47.28    47.62    34.15    32.43 
2. James PATTERSON 14 Newburn   5:20.58    
 50m    31.31 100m  1:09.51 150m  1:52.94 200m  2:34.27 250m  3:20.29 300m  4:08.47 350m  4:45.43 400m  5:20.58 
    31.31    38.20    43.43    41.33    46.02    48.18    36.96    35.15 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Mark STEEPLES 17 Warrender Ba   4:37.48    
 50m    29.71 100m  1:03.65 150m  1:38.74 200m  2:14.56 250m  2:54.27 300m  3:33.82 350m  4:06.09 400m  4:37.48 
    29.71    33.94    35.09    35.82    39.71    39.55    32.27    31.39 
2. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD 16 Co Newcastle   4:39.21    
 50m    28.83 100m  1:02.11 150m  1:38.61 200m  2:15.00 250m  2:55.17 300m  3:35.56 350m  4:07.94 400m  4:39.21 
    28.83    33.28    36.50    36.39    40.17    40.39    32.38    31.27 
3. Daniel SLIWINSKI 19 Gallica   4:42.24    
 50m    29.06 100m  1:03.16 150m  1:40.46 200m  2:17.72 250m  2:56.57 300m  3:35.73 350m  4:10.82 400m  4:42.24 
    29.06    34.10    37.30    37.26    38.85    39.16    35.09    31.42 
4. James RADCLIFFE 19 Gallica   4:46.98    
 50m    29.66 100m  1:03.70 150m  1:42.15 200m  2:19.56 250m  3:00.48 300m  3:41.91 350m  4:15.21 400m  4:46.98 
    29.66    34.04    38.45    37.41    40.92    41.43    33.30    31.77 
5. Jordan THEAKER 15 Gallica   4:47.71    
 50m    29.42 100m  1:03.90 150m  1:42.34 200m  2:19.38 250m  3:01.90 300m  3:44.57 350m  4:17.24 400m  4:47.71 
    29.42    34.48    38.44    37.04    42.52    42.67    32.67    30.47 
6. Murray LAWRENCE 16 Warrender Ba   4:52.15    
 50m    29.74 100m  1:05.12 150m  1:43.96 200m  2:21.93 250m  3:03.15 300m  3:44.44 350m  4:18.65 400m  4:52.15 
    29.74    35.38    38.84    37.97    41.22    41.29    34.21    33.50 
7. James GARLAND 16 Co Newcastle   4:54.12    
 50m    29.60 100m  1:03.92 150m  1:42.17 200m  2:21.06 250m  3:02.60 300m  3:45.49 350m  4:20.63 400m  4:54.12 
    29.60    34.32    38.25    38.89    41.54    42.89    35.14    33.49 
8. Jonathan CARLISLE 17 Co Sund'land   4:54.16    
 50m    29.56 100m  1:04.22 150m  1:38.73 200m  2:13.39 250m  2:58.00 300m  3:42.99 350m  4:19.07 400m  4:54.16 
    29.56    34.66    34.51    34.66    44.61    44.99    36.08    35.09 
9. James O'CONNELL 15 Co Newcastle   4:55.41    
 50m    30.68 100m  1:06.92 150m  1:43.11 200m  2:19.07 250m  3:02.27 300m  3:46.99 350m  4:21.52 400m  4:55.41 
    30.68    36.24    36.19    35.96    43.20    44.72    34.53    33.89 
10. Andrew BURN 15 Co Newcastle   4:56.10    
 50m    30.48 100m  1:05.36 150m  1:43.00 200m  2:19.95 250m  3:03.07 300m  3:47.09 350m  4:22.17 400m  4:56.10 
    30.48    34.88    37.64    36.95    43.12    44.02    35.08    33.93 
11. Connor WILSON 16 Warrender Ba   5:00.23    
 50m    32.28 100m  1:11.55 150m  1:49.51 200m  2:26.56 250m  3:08.47 300m  3:50.12 350m  4:25.85 400m  5:00.23 
    32.28    39.27    37.96    37.05    41.91    41.65    35.73    34.38 
12. Matthew HARGREAVES 15 Gallica   5:00.90    
 50m    29.89 100m  1:05.25 150m  1:44.43 200m  2:22.45 250m  3:07.34 300m  3:52.43 350m  4:27.25 400m  5:00.90 
    29.89    35.36    39.18    38.02    44.89    45.09    34.82    33.65 
13. Matthew Rider 15 Harrogate   5:04.82    
 50m    30.66 100m  1:09.13 150m  1:47.58 200m  2:25.82 250m  3:09.38 300m  3:54.31 350m  4:30.11 400m  5:04.82 
    30.66    38.47    38.45    38.24    43.56    44.93    35.80    34.71 
14. Paul ROBINSON 22 Co Newcastle   5:06.09    
 50m    28.68 100m  1:02.68 150m  1:43.70 200m  2:24.34 250m  3:08.14 300m  3:54.35 350m  4:30.86 400m  5:06.09 
    28.68    34.00    41.02    40.64    43.80    46.21    36.51    35.23 
15. Edward SHATTOCK 17 Warrington W   5:07.06    
 50m    30.22 100m  1:05.45 150m  1:47.48 200m  2:27.78 250m  3:12.38 300m  3:57.93 350m  4:32.87 400m  5:07.06 
    30.22    35.23    42.03    40.30    44.60    45.55    34.94    34.19 
16. Ryan ROBINSON 16 Co Sund'land   5:11.70    
 50m    30.90 100m  1:07.15 150m  1:45.72 200m  2:23.27 250m  3:10.99 300m  3:59.73 350m  4:36.73 400m  5:11.70 
    30.90    36.25    38.57    37.55    47.72    48.74    37.00    34.97 
17. Daniel WASS 15 Warrington W   5:13.35    
 50m    33.42 100m  1:13.37 150m  1:52.81 200m  2:30.72 250m  3:17.96 300m  4:03.96 350m  4:39.61 400m  5:13.35 
    33.42    39.95    39.44    37.91    47.24    46.00    35.65    33.74 
18. Alex WHEELER 15 Co Newcastle   5:14.69    
 50m    32.28 100m  1:09.86 150m  1:50.43 200m  2:29.46 250m  3:17.52 300m  4:07.67 350m  4:42.16 400m  5:14.69 
    32.28    37.58    40.57    39.03    48.06    50.15    34.49    32.53 
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19. Freddie LITTLE 15 Northampton   5:21.24    
 50m    32.85 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:54.20 200m  2:37.52 250m  3:23.67 300m  4:11.07 350m  4:46.39 400m  5:21.24 
    32.85    38.51    42.84    43.32    46.15    47.40    35.32    34.85 
 
 

EVENT 2 Girls Open 200m IM                  
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Siobhan HARRISON 9  Warrington W   3:18.06       42.06  1:33.37  2:34.28 
2. Kezia DOWSETT 9  Durham City   3:21.27       47.91  1:38.58  2:34.28 
3. Nina RICHARDSON 9  Co Newcastle   3:26.32       44.33  1:39.64  2:38.40 
4. Lauren EXLEY 9  Durham City   3:26.55       45.12  1:36.86  2:40.88 
5. Hannah BAYLISS 9  Northampton   3:26.81       45.15  1:37.08  2:40.17 
6. Rachel TAYLOR 9  South Tyne   3:30.63       49.14  1:43.82  2:41.68 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Anya WOOLLISCROFT 10 Northampton   3:02.80       37.78  1:25.36  2:21.51 
2. Chloe TUNNELL 10 Co Newcastle   3:03.66       40.45  1:26.50  2:21.87 
3. Hannah FEATHERSTONE 10 Sedgefield   3:04.74       38.45  1:25.10  2:23.84 
4. Jodi BUNKER 10 Co Sund'land   3:04.82       41.14  1:30.17  2:23.66 
5. Alex CLEMENTS 10 Co Sund'land   3:05.27       40.94  1:26.46  2:25.89 
6. Catherine ROSS 10 Warrington W   3:06.16       41.49  1:29.58  2:23.67 
7. Cassidy AMELIA 10 Newburn   3:07.61       43.40  1:31.45  2:26.21 
8. Miriam JESSETT 10 Co Newcastle   3:09.14       41.93  1:30.62  2:26.29 
9. Charlotte MORRIS 10 Co Newcastle   3:09.17       40.53  1:30.35  2:26.22 
10. Amy CALLAGHAN 10 Warrington W   3:12.63       47.02  1:34.55  2:29.18 
11. Alice SMITH 10 Tynemouth   3:14.97       42.90  1:33.53  2:31.79 
12. Sophie OWEN 10 Co Newcastle   3:16.21       43.18  1:30.72  2:30.82 
13. Lauren HODGSON 10 Newburn   3:16.25       41.33  1:33.64  2:33.72 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Lucy WALTON 11 Co Sund'land   2:43.02       34.81  1:14.54  2:07.37 
2. Bethany YOUNG 11 Warrington W   2:47.10       36.54  1:20.74  2:09.92 
3. Victoria HALL 11 Co Newcastle   2:49.27       37.57  1:23.58  2:08.59 
4. Serra Hale 11 Harrogate   2:52.61       35.45  1:20.59  2:14.74 
5. Ellie HAWKE 11 Bo Stockton   2:53.86       37.23  1:22.90  2:14.68 
6. Laura STAIT 11 Newburn   2:54.60       38.67  1:25.47  2:15.64 
7. Lucy RYAN 11 Tynedale   2:57.64       38.01  1:24.28  2:17.36 
8. Rachel HELM 11 Tynemouth   2:58.19       39.75  1:26.20  2:17.55 
9. Merryn ODELL 11 Northampton   2:58.68       41.99  1:28.21  2:18.60 
10. Eleanor PINCHES 11 Tynedale   3:02.34       41.35  1:27.93  2:21.85 
11. Georgina LAMB 11 Co Sund'land   3:03.32       41.06  1:31.09  2:22.74 
12. Rachael Ellis 11 Harrogate   3:03.68       42.82  1:30.47  2:23.49 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Lucy E DAVIS 12 Gallica   2:33.55       33.35  1:12.48  1:58.59 
2. Anna BARNES 12 Newburn   2:39.78       35.15  1:15.06  2:03.21 
3. Tiana GORDON 12 Northampton   2:39.87       34.51  1:15.10  2:02.12 
4. Lyndsay HALL 12 Co Newcastle   2:40.87       36.45  1:18.13  2:02.54 
5. Megan RILEY 12 Co Newcastle   2:42.16       34.08  1:16.99  2:03.87 
6. Ashleigh WRENCH 12 Warrington W   2:42.61       35.08  1:19.27  2:04.83 
7. Eleanor STEVENSON 12 Bo Stockton   2:43.56       34.94  1:18.78  2:04.04 
8. Sophie HASTINGS 12 Co Newcastle   2:44.45       34.51  1:19.45  2:07.08 
9. Katie J GAFFING 12 Gallica   2:44.82       35.12  1:18.50  2:07.43 
10. Charlotte HICKEY 12 Co Salford   2:45.41       33.99  1:16.40  2:09.32 
11. Emily CHEUNG 12 Co Newcastle   2:45.51       34.42  1:16.99  2:07.12 
12. Toni PORRINO 12 Warrington W   2:46.36       36.92  1:17.92  2:08.20 
13. Elisha MCCRORY 12 Consett   2:47.40       34.29  1:16.12  2:12.00 
14. Kerensa WARD 12 Northampton   2:49.93       38.74  1:21.94  2:11.54 
15. Ottilie MARSDEN 12 Bo Stockton   2:49.97       36.34  1:20.20  2:10.53 
16. Sian THOMPSON 12 Co Sund'land   2:51.11       37.33  1:22.23  2:14.21 
17. Lucy BRADLEY 12 Warrington W   2:51.72       38.50  1:19.96  2:12.42 
18. Alexandra BENNETT 12 Co Newcastle   2:51.89       40.02  1:23.63  2:13.82 
19. Gemma BLEMMINGS 12 Consett   2:54.02       38.17  1:25.64  2:15.91 
20. Abbie GOULBOURN 12 Gates &Whick   2:54.57       38.10  1:20.57  2:11.82 
21. Charlotte DUFF 12 Tynemouth   2:55.46       39.08  1:25.64  2:17.54 
22. Saffron MABBUTT 12 Northampton   2:56.00       42.13  1:29.01  2:16.21 
 Sally JENKINSON 12 Warrington W DQ SL-1L       
 Lucy ELLIS 12 Co Sund'land  DQ ST-       

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Amelia C CANDON 13 Gallica   2:36.18       33.95  1:14.48  2:00.92 
2. Faye PINDER 13 South Tyne   2:37.94       32.99  1:15.14  2:01.88 
3. Lauryn Dean 13 Harrogate   2:38.10       33.67  1:13.50  2:03.92 
4. Nicola BALL 13 Co Chester   2:39.19       33.56  1:13.32  2:03.26 
5. Aimee HARVEY 13 Warrington W   2:39.93       33.24  1:16.02  2:04.03 
6. Emma SINCLAIR 13 Co Sund'land   2:40.46       34.59  1:15.74  2:04.08 
7. Alexandra JACKSON 13 Bo Stockton   2:40.82       35.14  1:17.11  2:05.27 
8. Ellen White 13 Harrogate   2:41.13       33.18  1:17.25  2:06.26 
9. Leah EVANS 13 Warrington W   2:41.35       34.17  1:14.63  2:03.40 
10. Harriet GLEN-RAVENHILL 13 Tynemouth   2:42.12       34.14  1:15.77  2:05.62 
11. Rachel HEESOM 13 Warrington W   2:43.03       34.99  1:17.01  2:06.25 
12. Rebecca M SWALES 13 Gallica   2:44.19       37.04  1:20.16  2:06.79 
13. Lucy DOHERTY 13 Co Chester   2:44.36       35.80  1:15.59  2:09.56 
14. Soul Anne HALES 13 Northampton   2:46.17       37.11  1:18.54  2:07.52 
15. Katy HOLE 13 Durham City   2:46.18       38.52  1:19.75  2:08.98 
16. Zoe CARROLL 13 Warrington W   2:46.61       35.77  1:17.18  2:06.84 
17. Hannah WALLIS 13 Warrington W   2:47.03       36.88  1:18.62  2:10.85 
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EVENT 2 Girls Open 200m IM                  
18. Megan Campbell 13 Harrogate   2:48.99       35.07  1:17.92  2:10.28 
19. Katie F HANDS 13 Gallica   2:49.15       35.74  1:19.56  2:10.46 
20. Katie WREN 13 Tynedale   2:51.73       36.57  1:22.64  2:12.99 
21. Ruth HENDERSON 13 Tynedale   2:52.57       36.87  1:21.85  2:12.22 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Kath WOOLSTON-THOMAS 14 Co Sund'land   2:26.47       31.27  1:08.44  1:53.31 
2. Phoebe LENDERYOU 14 Co Newcastle   2:26.64       31.32  1:07.92  1:52.29 
3. Laura ALLISON 14 Bo Stockton   2:27.68       31.56  1:09.46  1:52.96 
